

Temple of Diana Annual Membership and Donation

Membership with Temple of Diana is two-fold.

First, we ask you to review and agree to the statement of faith. Second, we invite you to select your membership level and remit your membership payment to Temple of Diana.

Membership Statement of Faith

Dianic tradition is a Goddess and woman-centered, earth-based, feminist denomination of Wiccan religion. To become a member of Temple of Diana, you must be a female-born, woman identified woman who resonates with, is in accord with, and is interested in exploring the basic principles of Dianic Wicca which follow:

The Goddess is all that is, was, and ever will be. The Goddess is primary. She is Whole Unto Herself, the Source of life and to whom all will return in death. She is the spinner, weaver, and She who cuts the thread. She is the Web of Life, Creator, and Creation.

Have a commitment to honor and restore meaning to women's lives through the celebrations of Women's Mysteries, the Wheel of the Year, and other life cycle events.

Be in accord with feminist ideology, and work for freedom and equality for all people with respect for differences in cultural, racial, ethnic, class, ability, and sexual orientation.

Power-over abuses such as violence or sexual harassment has no place in our lives and is not tolerated at any Temple of Diana, Inc. and any of its affiliated Grove events.

Practice a code of ethics that honors the Earth, Her creatures, yourself and others, that is equivalent to the Wiccan Rede, "An it harm none, do what you will."

Agree to use your energy for healing, transformation, and positive change.

Revere Nature as a core component of your spirituality.

To become a member you must be a female-born woman, 18 years or older, or have written permission from your parents/guardians.

Temple of Diana Expectations of Members and Participant Conduct at ToD Events

All Temple of Diana and affiliated Grove events are alcohol and drug free.

Temple of Diana endeavors to create safe places for women and girls to gather, exchange ideas and support each other. Our religion celebrates diversity, partnership, empowerment and pleasure.

Temple of Diana vehemently opposes patriarchy in its external and internal forms, and seeks to dismantle its institutions. Patriarchy harms all life; women, men, our children, and our Mother Earth. In our definition of patriarchy, we refer to the dominator model of power-over that has historically denigrated women and nature. We seek a world wherein all people, women and men alike, are free from internalized oppression and patriarchal domination. We expect our members and participants to support this vision, and refrain from derogatory words that carelessly or hurtfully generalize about men and boys, or mothers of male children.

It is our expectation that differences and disagreements are a normal process in daily life, however, it is also our expectation that disagreements are handled honorably and do not include bullying, ridicule, language that can be described as hate speech, condescension or rudeness. We believe in women taking full responsibility for their actions as quickly as possible when disagreements arise.



2024 Temple of Diana Annual Membership and Donation Notice

Please select your level of membership and payment level.

	Name:
	Address:
	City, State, Zip:
	Email Address:
	Contact Telephone:
	□ \$39.00 General Membership
	□ \$78.00 Honored Membership Members at this level will receive a Temple of Diana bumper sticker
	□ \$117.00 Prosperity Membership Members at this level will receive a Temple of Diana bumper sticker and magnet
	□ \$169.00 Blue Moon Membership Members at this level will receive a Temple of Diana bumper sticker, magnet and tote bag.
	□ \$13.00 Moon Cycle Membership
	☐ Please use my entire membership donation to support the Temple, do not send membership gifts.
would also like to make a contribution of \$ in support of:	
	a of Greatest Need □ Outreach, TOD travel to events, advertising □ Scholarship
	Total: \$
⊐ Thi	s is a new annual membership.
By sigr	ning below, I agree to the Temple of Diana, Inc. Statement of Faith
Signati	Date Please make checks payable to: Temple of Diana, Inc.
	Temple of Diana, Inc. P.O. Box 18656

Gifts are tax deductible to the amount allowable by law.

Donors should consult their tax professional to determine what portion of their gifts is eligible for a tax-deduction.

Long Beach, CA 90807